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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 
CITY OF NOVI 

Community Development Department 
(248) 347-0415 

Case No. PZ13-0018 

Location: 41216 VINCENTI cr 
Zoning District: I-I. light Industrial Dlstrlel 
The applicant is requestin g a variance from the CITY OF NOVI. CODE OF ORDINANC ES. 
Section 1905 10 allow ouldoor sloroge. The properfy is locoted easl of Meodowbrook Road 
and soulh of II Mile Road, 

Ordinance Secllons: 
CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Secfion 1905 requires tho l uses wilhin Ihe I-I Dislricl 
sholl be conducled wholly wilhin 0 complefely enclosed building. 

City ot Novl Staff Commenls: 
The pelitioner occupies 0 sile in an existing industriol pork. Ouldoor storage is precluded with 
Ihe exception of 0 few specific coses (nol applicable). The appliconl is requesting voriances 
10 periodicolly slore a semi-troiler, melal equipment and sma ll trailers used for tronsporlalion 
of equipmenllo job sites. The equipmenl is kept in a fenced enclosure. If Ihe board is 
included 10 consider a variance, slaff suggesls consideralion of a requiremenlthal the semi­
Irailer be remove, all other exlerior slorage be kepi wilhin the exisling tenced/ screened 
enclosure and reslriction of Ihe exceplion 10 Ihis lenant only. 

Standards tor Granllng a Use Variance: 
A use variance may be granled by the Zoning Board of Appeals only in cases where Ihe 
applicanl demonstrates in Ihe official record of Ihe public hearing Ihat undue hardship exisls 
by showing all of Ihe following: 

(a) The properly cannot be reasonably used for ony of the uses permilled by rig hl or 
by special land use permil in Ihe zoning dislrict in which it is localed 
because_· ________________________________ __ 

(b) That the need for Ihe requesled variance is due 10 unique circumslances or 
physical conditions of Ihe properly involved, such as narrowness, shallowness, 
shape, waler, lopography, or similar physical conditions and is nol due 10 Ihe 
applicanl's personal or economic hardship because ______ ---: __________ _ 

(c) Thai the proposed use will not alter Ihe essential charac ter of Ihe neighborhood 
because ________ ~ ______________________ _ 

(d) Thai Ihe need for Ihe requesled variance is nol Ihe resullof aelions of Ihe 
praperly owner or previous properly owners (i .e., is nol seif-crealed) 
because ______________________________________ _ 

In granling a variance, Ihe Boord may allach Iherelo such condilions regarding Ihe localion, 
characler and olher fealures of Ihe proposed uses as it may deem reasonable in furlherance 
ollhe purpose of Ihis Ordinance. 
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/ ~ \ ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 
CITY OF NOVI 

,,~ / Community Development Department 

h~u' Ifl 12411) 347-0415 

For Official Use Only 

ZBA Case No: ebl ~ -OOli ZBA Dale: fv\~:l rtlymenl Received: $_ .3QQ._ __ (Cash) 

Check # ___ _ Include payment wilh cash or check wrillen 10 "Cily of Novi." 

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT - PLEASE PRINT 
Please submit one original signed application and 13 copies of all supporting documentation relevant to the appeal, 

Applicant's Name J<.. [Iv IV [. T I, B vt'/< ~ Date 
J .,/ ('./ I.J 

-
Company (if applicable) Jl.J:1L E Q \)"1 ~~ (NT SilL CS <\": Sauic.."-. --- -- --
Address' I-{\ZII.? l2 ~NCLNT'\ C\ __ " _ City tJOV\ ST _~_ ZIP 4 l3 ~ ') 5 
'Where all case correspondence Is 10 be mailed. 

Applicanl's E-mail Address C$c,.H ()J['; 1 e.iLeJLH,T--.E.Q \); ¥_~, (.0 f/\ 

PhoneNumber(l.'i~ v.)()",?~(q FAX Number (l.'i8) /.{'Ib -")IN<i -

Requesl is for: 

-,V;;:mmercial r Residenlial Conslruction (New/ Existing) _r-I Vacanl Property J -"Signage 

1. Address of subjecl ZBA case: "t I 2. ((0 U~/JC£.NT: C-\ . -- - ZIP 't 8315-_ 

2. Sidwell Number: 5022 - 2.:! - \ o~ - () ~s may be obtained from Asses sing Department (248) 347-0485 

3. Is Ihe properly wilhin a Homeowner's Association jurisdiction? yes.ll NO~ 
4. Zoning:l'RAllR-1 I :R-21-'R-3IR-4IRT '-RM-1 I 'RM-2 1 IMH rOS-1 I:OS-2 IOSC ,- OST r I OTHER 

5. Property Owner Name (if olher Ihan applicant) Sc. K tJ( \1' tR_E~M: "4- ~((()eaTiofS 

6. Does your appeal result from a Notice of Viotation or Citalion Issued? ~es r No 

7. Indicate ordinance section(s) and variances requesled : 

1. Seclion __ J 'i bS Variance raquesled_ 0 vTto.Q.K._-"'_LO (tA <:, (._ ------
2. Section ___ Variance requested ------ --
3. Seclion ______ __ Variance requested _ _ ___ _ _ 

4. Section -- Variance requesled _ _ __ 

8, Please submit an accurate, scaled drawing of the property showing: 

a. All property lines and dimensions correlated with the legal description. 
b. The location and dimensions of all existing and proposed structures and uses on properly. 
c. Any roads, easements, drains, or waterways which traverse or abut the property and the lot area and setback. 
d. Dimensions necessary to show compliance with the regulaUons of this Ordinance. 



9. State the practical difficulties which prevent conformance with Ihe Zoning Ordinance requirements (attach separate 
sheet il necessary): 

--- ----- ------

10. Describe any unique circumslances regarding Ihe properly (I.e., shape, topography, etc.) which are not common 
10 other properties in the area and which prevent slrict compliance wilh the Zoning Ordinance: 

- --_ . - - - -----------
SIGN CASES ONLY: 

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign len (10) days belore Ihe scheduled ZBA 
meeting. 
Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next scheduled ZBA 
meeting, or cancelled. A mock-Up sign is NOT to be the actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be removed within 
five (5) days of the meeting. Ie the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the removal of the mock­
up or actual sign (if erecled under violation) within five (5) days of the meeting. 

Variance approval is void If permit not obtained within one hundred eighty (180) days of date of doclsion. 
There is a five (5) day hold period before workJaction can be taken on variance approvals. 
All properly owners' wilhin 300 leel of ZBA property address will be notified of Ihe ZBA case and variance requesls. 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: 

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building OffIcial/Inspector or Ordinance Officer made 

Llconstruct New Home/Building LJAddition to Existing Home/Building _, _. Accessory Building 

L~use _1._ 1Signage J .lOther 

.,,~"~~= Date 

Proporty Owners Signature Date 

DECISION ON APPEAL 

____ Gran ted _ ___ Denied Postponed by Request of Applicanl___ Board __ _ 

The Building Inspector is hereby directed 10 issue n pennitl o the Applicant upon the following items "\lid COlldiliollS: 

Chl'irperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Dale 



41216 vincenti ct. novi mi - Google Maps Page 1 of 1 

To see all the details Ihat are visible on the 
screen, use the "Print" link next to the map. 

http://maps.googie.com/maps?hi=en&q=41216+vincenti+ct.+novi+mi&bav=on.2,or.r _gc.I'_". 2/5/2013 



Page 2 Question 9 

The fenced in area behind our building wa s pre-existing and was being used as an outdoor storage area 

when we purchased the property , We were unaware that it is a violation to use this fenced in storage 

area, One of the reasons we decided to relocate our business to Novi, was that we were able to find a 

building that had a small outdoor storage space, The area is currently being used to store large metal 

items and small trailers for easy access when we travel to job sites, This area is kept neat and clean at all 

times and is not visible from Vincenti Ct. 

The semi-trailer that is stored in the back of our building is licensed and insured, This trailer is used to 

move job equipment from location to location and is only stored when not in use, This trailer can be 

relocated on our property if see ing it visually from Vincent Ct. is a problem, 

Once again, we were unaware that using the fenced in storage area or storing the semi-trailer at the 

rear of our property would result in violations, These areas are kept secure and clean at all time and 

they are not exposed to any residential neighborhoods, Our property is located in a light industrial 

complex and the above mentioned areas are simply used for extra space and easy access to job 

materials and equipment. 
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LAW OFFICES 

SEGLUND GABE QUINN GATTI & PAWLAK, PLC 
www.michlow.biz 

CHARLES H. GABE 
JENNIFER H. GATTI 
PAUL V. GROTH 
WILLIAM C. KELLEY 
GERALD A. PAWLAK 
MATTHEW C. QUINN 
BRUCE R. SEGLUND 
PHILIP H. SEYMOUR 

Email: mquinn@michlaw.biz 

SCOTT R. BAKER 
LEANN K. KIMBERLIN 

City of Novi 
Zoning Board of Appeals Secretary 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48375-3024 

June 25, 2013 

RE: DHI Equipment Sales & Service 
41216 Vincenti Court 

Dear Madam Secretary: 

OF COUNSEL 

THOMAS j. CONNELLY 
ROY JAY MONTNEY. )R. 

STACEY LEE ISLES 

On behalf of DHI Equipment Sales & Service I am pleased to submit the enclosed additional 
documentation to be used at the Zoning Board of Appeals Hearing on July 9, 2013. 

The owner of the building is the CEO of DHI Equipment. This building was purchased late 
in the year of 2008. DHI moved into the building on February 1, 2009. When DHI was 
looking to purchase a building it was important to them to have an outdoor storage area. 
The fenced in area behind the building was pre-existing with the previous owners and it had 
been used as outdoor storage area when the building was purchased. 

DHI Equipment supplies paint booth systems to collision shops within the State of Michigan. 
They are one of the largest suppliers of these systems in the metropolitan area. The 
business is very successful and a definite asset to the City of Novi. 

Unfortunately, at the end of last year they learned from the City Ordinance Officer that they 
may be violating the City Ordinance regarding outside storage. The pre-existing outdoor 
storage area, which is approximately 44' by 40', is not allowed, per ordinance, and they may 
have been violating the ordinance because they were leaving their truck trailer parked 
behind the building. These notifications have led to the appeal being filed to the ZBA. 

In order to give you a better understanding of the neighborhood and the area surrounding 
the DHI building I have enclosed a number of photographs: 

Photo 1. This is a photo of the front of the DHI building looking east towards Meadowbrook. 
Photo 2 is a view of the front of the buildings looking east. Please note the vacancy next 
door. 

MAlN OFFICE: 28345 Beck !load, Suite 401, WLxom, Michigan 48393 
SATELLITE OFFICE: 36400 Woodward, Suite no, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan, 48304 

(248) 869·0030 Office (248) 869·0039 Fax 
(248) 712·4614 Office (248) 712·4615 Fax 



Photo 3 is a view across the street showing a vacant building. 
Photo 4 shows a portion of the fenced in storage area behind the building. 
Photo 5 is another picture of the storage area and a portion of the truck well. 
Photo 6 is a photo of the 55' trailer. 
Photo 7 is the backyard of the adjacent buildings looking west towards Meadowbrook. 
Photo 8 is a view of the backyards of the adjacent buildings looking east. Please note the 
thick woods to the north which is mostly a wetland area. 

This outside storage is very important to DHI staying in its current location and within the 
City of Novi. Because of the success of their business the warehouse portion of the building 
has remained full since they moved in. The material in the outside storage area is sold and 
replaced with new materials on a regular basis. The small trailers that are stored in the 
outside storage areas come and go regularly so that work can be pertormed on new jobs 
that DHI has obtained. They have no other place for these materials to be stored. The 
elimination of this outside storage will create a real practical difficulty for DHI. They would 
either have to rent another building or move out of the existing premises all together. DHI 
would consider a fence screening so that no one in this back alley could see what was 
inside of the fenced in storage area. This may be a good compromise and be of a benefit to 
both the City and to DHI. The granting of this variance could also be limited to this building 
owner. 

The issue of the 55' trailer being periodically parked in the parking lot area at the back of the 
building is causing some confusion with my client. This truck trailer is used periodically to 
take equipment to job sites. Sometimes it is parked and sometimes it is not. But, it is 
always used for DHI's regular business. When it is parked in the rear of the building it is not 
visible from Vincenti Court! Perhaps a compromise could be reached with the ZBA so that 
the trailer, if it is parked overnight, must be parked in the truck well. DHI would be 
agreeable to that condition. 

By granting this variance, with or without conditions, it will provide substantial justice to DHI 
and the surrounding property owners in the district will not be affected. There are unique 
circumstances on this property in that the storage area pre-existed DHI's purchase of the 
building and it had always been used for outside storage. There is not an effect on adjacent 
properties because of the large wooded wetland to the north and the rear area of the 
buildings to the east and west is used for location of dumpsters, which do not have to be 
screened because they pre-existed the ordinance, for the parking of trucks for other 
businesses up and down the street and the like. There is no increase in fire danger or any 
impact on public safety. Further, property values in the area will not be diminished because 
the uses of the properties are not affected. Finally, the spirit of the zoning ordinance is 
observed because the outside storage area would be screened by materials and the truck 
would be parked in the truck well. 

MAIN OFFICE: 283<15 Beck Road. Suite <101. Wixom, Michigan <18393 
SATELLITE OFFICE: 36<100 Woodward. Suite 220, nIoomfield Hills, ~lichigall, <1830<1 

(2<18) 869-0030 Office (2<18) 869-0039 Fax 
(2<18) 712-<161<1 Office (2<18) 7lc-<1615 Fax 



As there are $Oven vacant buildings on Vincenti Court. the lasllhlng the City needs is to add 
one more 10 lhal coIIectionl 

MCOIck] 
EnclOSures 
Cc: Ken Burke 

Respecttuly submitted, 

SEGLUND GABE QUINN 

GA~WI.AK,~ / rc - -
Matthew C. Quinn, Atto Law 

On behalf 01 the Schweiger Family Properties and 
DHI Equipment Sales & Service 

).MIN OffICE: lI:HS ...... ItoIod.. SUitt . 0 I. Ivw.". Mkhlll'" 48393 IHIIIGf..OO'1() 01fW;t: (l~lIlG!HI019 r"" 
fl ~') 711-ltl l4 ORIR (NI) ILHGIS r ... $ATttun: orrin:: ~ ",_.d. SlII1~ 220. BIoon,n.1d HIli .. Mkl' I ..... dl().l 
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LAW OHlen 

SEGLUND GAB E Q UINN GATTI & PAWLAK, PLC 
eItH ~~S It CAU 
JENNlfU It GATTI 
'AU~ V GIOTII 
WI LLIA M C l !lLH 
GUA l D A 'A Wl AK 
.. ATTHIW C. QUINN 
"U(( I nClUNO 
'H I LI ' II. U'MOUI 

SCOTT I 'A.EE 
LiANN X KIM.lI l IN 

City 01 Noyl 
Zoning Board 01 Appeals Secretary 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48375-3024 

June 18,2013 

RE: OHI Equipment Sales 3. ServiCe 
41 2 16 Vincenti Courl 

Dear Madam Secrelal)': 

or COUNSEL 

THO"AS J CONNHLY 
lOT lA' .. ON TN lT ,I 

ST,o.ClY LU ISUS 

Please be advised thal1he undersigned at10mey wil be represenbng OHI Equlpmet11 Sales 
3. Service allhe Zoning Board 01 Appeals heanng on July 9, 2013. 

EnclOsed you will l ind documeniatton I haye received 110m my cfient which is a letter daled 
June 17, 20 13 10 the building neighbors on Vincenti Courl. Positive responses 10 the use of 
outside slorage on the property haye been recelyed by Hall Engineering Company, 25400 
Meadowbrook Road, Midwest Lanscape, Inc., 41 290 VincenllCourt , Computer Group Inc. , 
41 252 Vincenli Courl, Acme Party Works, 41326 Vincenti Court, Eradico Services Inc , 
4 I 169 Vincenti Court, Automatic Valve al 4 1144 Vincenti Court, JSW at 41135 Vincenti 
Court, Paw Priol al41 249 Vincenti Court, Smiltl Wood Floors tnc. al41 287 Vmcentl Courl 
and the Library Network at 41 365 Vincenti Court. 

I would ask lhat you make lhese positive responses 10 the variance part of \he official 
record . 

MCQ/ckj 
EnclOsures 
Cc: Ken Burke 

Very lruly yours, 

SEGLUNO GABE QUINN 
GATTI & PAWLAK, PLC -- _ C ' 

Matthew C. Quinn 

/oI.o.lN OffICE: ~IHS 11K!; load, SU'IO ~O L . Wl'OUL ~urhl~." ~U~l 
MTUllTE OffICI::. )/UOO \'·""'h~.,d, Suu~ no. llluumilolo l 11011 •• Mlo;h ll". ~I:I(IooI 

> 



DHI E 
June 11, 2011 

DHI Equipment s~res and Servlc~ 

41216 Vince nti Ct. 
Nov;, MI 41)15 

278·478·7815 Ma in 

248-478,7849 Fu 

0+11 \>SeS. fenced .rea bo!hind our buifOi11l on Vlnc:flIti Ct . f"" storage of iob male,i, ls and Wla" 
equipment Iv,,1ous metiJI piei:es. sma ilira lle. ~ eIC •• ). This area Is behirld Out bulldll1& Clnnot be 5een 

Itom tile milln road and was part of Ihe building when we ptJrcha5ed it in 2009. 

DHI also hn illicerlsed and insured semi·traile, Ihalls used for st or~ge of job malerlals ind Is 

sometimes parked behind our building as well. 

OHI has recently received complaints from the City of Nov! on lhese two areas mentioned abovi! . As our 

neighbor on Vincenti Ct . In NO\Ii, we would like 10 know rl yau have any problems wi th DHI using these 

two arus for $!ora8e. We Itrivt to keep our proper\y nu t arK! clean at .11 limes and i.e h.ppv 10 have 

laken iI Vil(,1nt bulkllng off of I~ markel ln Nov!5eW<il1 ~ars ago. 

If you don't hoav1! MlV probl@mswithOHI",$ina1ht!seilrf!a$fo<'SlOfage, we a~ 'fOU 10 please sign tile 2" 

iNge oftlllsl@l1er. ll\ilnk you in ;JdllilfICe for your lime and your help on this mailer . 

Sincerelv, 

Ken Burke 

OHI 5alt! s Manaser 

248·478·7815 Miln 

248·640.()8()3 Cell 

41216 Vincenti CI . • Novi. MI 48375 1 of 2 PhonO! (248) 476-7815 I h_ (248) 476·7849 



DHI 

I do 1101 h'ft IllY prOblems with OHI ~ lilt useof out~e storace on their propelly. 

Addren: 

&'A .... y:i,=yj M"'''YI - &0 I}?1.vA"\.:...l 

fl.t:.ru CN 5'1 HtC,.e, ..... ) t:.:> 

A.lovI ,.,.,,!~tl!') +w' 

41216 Viroc:enU C1 . • Nov!. MI 4U1$ 2 of 2 Phone (248)476·7,1$ I Fu 12481476·7849 



I do not h.lIt.ny Pl'oblems with OHI andlhe use of outside storage Qn their properly, 

Name: 

POSlllon: 

Company: #i/t//'JI (t;A-./k~A(. pC' . 
• 

Addre .. , i/1i7ct'.,/i Cf' 

.1216V,n(~nt;Ct . • Nov •• MI48375 2012 Pho.", !2481 ~76 78151 Fa> 1248) 476·7849 



I do not have any problems wit h DHI and the use of outside storage on their property. 

Name: 

Posit ion; 

Company: 

Address: 

41216 Vincenti Ct . • Novl, MI 48)75 2 of 2 Phone (248) 476·1815 / f u (248) 476·7849 



I do not have any problems with CHI and the use of outside storage on thcir proptl1y. 

Position: 

ComPilny: 

Address: 

41216 Vincenti Ct , • Novi, MI 48315 2 of 2 Phone (243) 476 ·78151 FiX (248) 476·7849 



ment 

I do not l\aVI! ':~~."'''',;,,'"I '""",,~" " ~"." $IOtile on their property. 

Position: 

Company: 

Address; 

~ 1216 Vlncen!! (I • NO'll, MI ~8315 2 of 2 Pholle (248) 476· 7&1 ~ I Fa. (248) 476-7849 



I do not have ilny problems with OHI Inti the use of outside storage on their property. 

Name: 

POs/tioll: 

Addrels: ~UI4"1 V,"Y<.qNT( 

.~-

~1216V.n(ent,Ct • NoYi, MI4837S 2of2 Phone(2~8)476· 781SJFIX!248)~76· 7849 



DHI 

Sea 

AddfH$; 



DHI E 

I do not Milt! any proble m5 wil l! CHI and the use of o~ t side storage on thei, prop .. rty . 

Name: 

Position: 

COmpany: 

Vi nce(\\\' CI' 

41216 Vincenti ( 1 • Novi, MI 48375 2 012 Phone (2 48) 476· 7815 / fa. (248 ) 41&. 7849 



Name: 

Posit ion: 

Company: 

Add ress: 

ment 

'!J'~~",DHI ~nd the lise of outside stor~ge on their prope rt y. 

, , 

S~·j1, (.v,,£ R=" I" , 
41;J..:n ~,<"'+; cj, 

412J6 Vincent i Cl • NO~I. MI4837S 2 of 2 Pl10ne (2481476-7815 / Fax 12481476-7849 



DHI E ment 

I do not "- Iny problems willi Okl ~nd the \lSI! of outside SIOrilKe on IlIew proPfily. 

Position: 

Comjlany: 

<, ... ,\.1,,,,, ~"Mot1.. 

1k.. L.,brA"Y d t,,:lOr'<. 


